information are presented in millions ($ million) and all values are to the nearest $1 million, except where otherwise
stated.

2.2 Prior year adjustment

In August 2023, Harbour announced that it had entered into a Sale and Purchase Agreement to sell its business in
Vietnam, which holds its 53.125 per cent interest in Chim Sáo and Dua producing fields to Big Energy Joint Stock
Company for a consideration of $84 million. At 31 December 2023, the assets and liabilities of Vietnam were
classified as assets held for sale (AHFS). The transaction, which had a long-stop date of 10 May 2024, could not be
completed within the required timeframe, and was subsequently terminated on 13 May 2024, and as a result the
Vietnam business is no longer classified as AHFS. The relevant amounts presented as AHFS in the 31 December 2023
have been reclassified. Each of the affected financial statement line items has been restated and the impact is
summarised in the following table.

Harbour Energy plc
Half-year results for the six months to 30 June 2024  Page 22

Balance sheet at 31 December 2023

As previously

reported

$ million

Adjustments

$ million

As restated

$ million

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 4,717 119 4,836

Right-of-use assets 587 45 632

Other receivables 184 125 309

Current assets

Inventories 200 17 217

Trade and other receivables 832 41 873

Cash and cash equivalents 280 6 286

Assets held for sale 334 (334) -

Equity

Retained earnings 1,080 13 1,093

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 3,818 87 3,905

Deferred tax 1,260 37 1,297

Lease creditor 474 78 552

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 886 29 915

Lease creditor 199 17 216

Liabilities directly associated with the assets held for sale 242 (242) -

From the point of classification as AHFS in August 2023, no depreciation was recorded, as permitted by IFRS 5 “Non-
current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations”. In addition, at 31 December 2023, a pre-tax impairment
of $38 million was recognised as the fair value less cost to sell was below the carrying amount of the disposal group.
As a result of the reclassification from AHFS, the impairment of $38 million has been reversed and additional
depreciation covering the period August 2023 to December 2023 has been recorded, on property, plant and
equipment of $14 million and on right-of-use assets of $5 million, with net deferred tax of $6 million associated with